Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 12-21-2021

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Discount Details:

Order Number: CPO 0403 0403 DBS2100000002 4 Procurement Folder: 847930

Document Name: Campus wide access safety and related construction Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Campus wide access safety and related construction Change Order #3 issued to increase the contract per

the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager ill

Telephone: (304) 558-2306

Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-07-12

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-05-07
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000204338 Requestor Name: Michelle L Childers

W HARLEY MILLER CONTRACTORS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2686

PO BOX 945 Requestor Email: michelle.childers@k12.wv.us

MARTINSBURG wv 254020945

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-267-8959 Extension:

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

FILELOCATION __————

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND

301 EAST MAIN ST

CENTRAL SUPPLY
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND

301 EAST MAIN ST

ROMNEY WV 26757-1894 ROMNEY WV 26757-1894
us us
[ Total Order Amount: $308,363.00
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
A -3 202
HASI GDIVISION THORIZATION ATTORNEY NE APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: il 3[29~ DA - Coaa DATE: | O/-08-2
ELECTRONIC SlGNATURE ON FILE ELECTR( NIC SIGNATURE ILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 3, 2022 Order Number:

CPO 0403 0403 DBS2100000002 4 Page: 1

@D&Q

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 03 issued to increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications containe

authorized change orders. The contract is being increased by $23,363.00 as defined in the attached documentation.

Original Contract Amount:  $ 285,000.00
Change Order #3 - Increase $ 23,363.00
New Contract Amount: $ 308,363.00

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

d in the original contract including all

Line Commadity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 285000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Building and Facility Construction and Maintenance Services
Extended Description:
Building and Facility Construction and Maintenance Services
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 23363.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Addition of ADA ramp and power door operation
Extended Description:
CO#3 - Addition of ADA ramp and power door operation.

Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed:  Jan 3, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0403 0403 DBS2100000002 4




1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East, Building 6 ¢ Charleston, WV 25305

wvde.us
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jo Ann Adkins, Purchasing and Operations Manager, Internal Operations
From: Micah Whitlow, School Facilities Services Manager, School Operations

Date: November 22, 2021

Subject: CPO DBS2100000002 — Change Order #3
Campus-Wide Access Safety and Related Construction

School Facilities Services is requesting a funding increase of $23,363.00 to execute work of
a like nature to the original contract at two door locations not initially indicated in the bidding
documents. This additional work was necessitated by changes in the intemnal functions and
uses of the affected buildings after the original contract was executed. This change order
will increase the overall safety and accessibility of the school and is vital to the daily
operations of the school.

If any other information is needed for this Change Order, feel free to call me at Ext. 53427.

YN

MW ~
Attachments

W. Clayton Burch Miller L. Hall
State Superintendent of Schools President, West Virginia Board of Education



%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Mome ond address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATICN:
Campus Wide Access Selety Contract For: Construcuon Change Order Number: 003

301 East Main Strect

Romney. WV 28757 Date. 1 June 2021 Date: 17 December 2021

OWNER: (Mame and address) ARCHITECT: (Nome and oddress) CONTRACTOR: {Manie and address)
WVSDB McKinley Architeeture + Engincenng W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.
301 East Main Street 32-20" Street PO Box 945

Romney, WV 26757-1894 Wheeling, WV 26003 Martinshurg, WV 25402

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert o deiailed description of the chonge and, if oppiicable, ottach or reference specific exiubis. Also include agreed upon adustments
otiributoble to execined Cansiruetion Change Directives.)

See aliached documentation. This change order is & resuli of an "Owner Request.”

The original Contract Sum \as § 285,000.00
The net change by previously suthorized Chenge Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior lo this Change Order was § 285,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 23.363.00
The new Contra¢t Sum including this Change Order wili be $ 308.63.00

The Contraet Time wilt be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustmenis to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contracl Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive unti the cosl and time have been agreed upan by both he Owner and Contracior, in which
case a Change Order is executed 10 supersede the Consuruction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

McKinlev Architecture + Engineering W. Hariey Miller Caniraciors. fnc. wvsDB

AR,E, €CY (Firm name) CONT! D_'['}B Firm nane) M
50 S, e 7
SIGNATURE __—SIGNATURE / SIGNATURE,~ '

Bob Smith, CA James Dailey. President Clayton Bureh, Superiniendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

17 D202/ 12/20/2) /2/31/ 202/
DATE DATE ’ paATE *

AlA Document G701~ - 2017 Copyright £ 1878, 1387, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amarican institule of Architects, Al tights resarved. Tha “Amefican
{nstitule of Archilects,” “AIA,” the AIA Loga, arnd "AlA Contract Documents” ara rogisiered tademarks and mey not be used without pemuission This Jocument
was produced by AIA software st 08:34:30 ET an 12/17/2021 under Order No,5675142394 whien expires en 01725/2022, is nat fof resale, |5 icansed for one-tima
use only, 2nd may only be used In sccordance wilh the AlA Coniract Oocuments® Terms of Service Tu repon copyright vivtations, e-mai copynipghi@ala.org
User Notos: {1B9ADAE2)

1



£9¢'e2$ JONVHO SIHL TTVLOLANYYO
£9¢'eZs [e0gng
Xe] O»g bingsuyep jo Ao
25t$ S}S00) adueiNsu| g puog
(1145 L6L% IO/ PRWIOHDY DWHAM U0 - I0Id PUB PRIYISAQ
009% 009% MIOAA PSULIOLDH JOOELRU0IGNS UQ - JH0id PUB PRIYIBAQ
$50'2Z¢ 000'9$ s|e10}qNng,
44 XB] S3JBG SISWNSUCD AM
96¢c$ sjjeuag pue usping palasli(] meT
9£9°L2$ s[e}03qnNg-gng
009% 0093 006.$ HW |8 ueW?aI0-4 DUIOAA|
08Z$ 08Z3$ 00'6E$ HA |8 40qeT - DINHM
zies zie3 dwey-ipueH - JNHM|
000'9$ 000'9$ P8I S8 S
P8E'VLS PeE'PLS SI0NPOId [BUSBIUY {RIMOS)DIY
o 1502 Ivi0L Wi0L IvLOL LINn N RO

WwioL ans T ——— e SOt SLINA | ALLLNV MHOM 40 NOLLJINOS3a
sabueyo jleH s8]j9) ® Aubiaag :uonduasaqg
| :JoquIinN JepiQ ebueyn pasodoud|
| £9£'€Z$ Junowy 09d | | 12026 "ON L23ro¥d|
| 1202 ‘L ioquadasg :3iva | | $5200y Ajajes apipm sndwed gasSAM :LO3rodd|

JLYWILST LSOO FONVYHO 3SOdOMd
"ONI ‘SHOLDVIINOD dATTIN ATTIVH "M



Il McKINLEY

ARCHITECTURE + ENGINEERING

| Tk .. WORKCHANGES PROPOSALREQUEST. " . .
(BASED UPON AIA DOCUMENT G709}

PROJECT (Nome and address) PROPOSALREQUESTNUMBER: | 01 |

Campus Wide Access Safety West

Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind DATE OF ISSUANCE: July 23, 202 |

(WvVsoB)

CONTRACT FOR: [ General Construction | CONTRACTOR:[_]
OWNER (Name ond oddress) :

WWVSDB "] contractoate: [ une1,2021 ] ARCH. CONSULTANT[ |
301 East Main Street
Romney, WV 26757 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: {"19036.01 CLERK OF WORKS[ ]

FROM ARCHITECT {Nome and oddress) :
McKinley Architecture and Engineering
32 20th Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address) :

W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.
1193 Hedgesville Road Martinsburg,
WV 25403

Please submi an itemued proposal for changes in the Cantract Sum and Contract Tima for proposed madific {o the Canbract D nts described
herein Within Seven (7} days, unless noted otherwise, the Conlractor must submit this proposal or nolify the Architect, n witing. of the date on which propasal
submission is anticipated

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WiTH THE WORK DESCRISED IN THE
PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert o written description of the Work) :

We are requesting a proposal to add the fallowing work to the current School Access Safety contract:

Sevigny Building (formerly School for the Deaf) Ground Floar Door H7 (See attached Phota #Door H7e. & Daor H7i).

*Revise daoar to a full ADA entrance {door currently specified ta leave existing badge reader and manual operation In place, no
power door operator).

sAdd walkway to floor slab offset ADA transition ramp.

{eAdd heavy duty power door aperator and related wiring circuits.

| eAdd ADA paddle switches, exterior and interior side, and related wiring circuits.

*Will now be similar to Door H4.

|Keller Hall First Floor Door M1 {See attached Photo #Door Mle. & Door M1i plus the Keller Hall Fioor Plan locating the
identified doors).

=This door was not part of original plans. FYl, the contractor and electrical subcontractar install this door as part of a former
project and should be very familiar with it.

«The standard duty power door aperator previous specified and instalied failed, WVSDB Maintenance removed the operator
arm so the door could be opened manually for now.

»Replace the standard duty power door operator with one of the heavy duty door operatars specified in this project’s plans.
sAdd a push buttan and related wiring circuits into the adjacent Directar’s Office 5o that the Director can push the button to
release the door for non-badged visitors entering the building. Mount button on office wall near desk.

ATTACHMENTS (List ottoched documents that support Description) :

iPhotos of Door H7e, H7i, Mie, M1i and a Keller Hall Floor Plan
REQUESTED 8Y THE ARCHITECT FOR THE OWNER:

m Christina Schessier
Q’ ‘- 'ki ‘ 5 Senior Architect

(Signature) (Printad name and title)

-

The Maxwell Centre - Suite $00 / Thirty-Two Twantieth Street / Wheeling, West Virginia 26003
Phone 304-233-0140/ Fax 304-233-4613 / www.McKinfeyDellvers.com



."—"’-""'] T e .f
QI . sp?nr ‘ Quote
| | Quote Date: 8/30/2021

ACEAUTRGT A SN ERIOR PROCKICTA, 5. Quote #: QT26558
@N‘“ﬂm uc Expires: 9/20/2021
Aég cﬂvorgagtowg g Location: Morgantown
8 est Run Roa .
PO Box 4387 Sales Rep: Debby Sauceman
Morggntown WV 26504 Terms: Net 30
United States . ;
800-972-5310 Shipping Method: Truck Delivery
Ordered By:
Quoted To: Ship To: Customer Job Name: WV School for D&B
Mailing W. Harley Miller Contractors Inc. v
W. Harley Miller Contractors Inc. 1193 Hedgesville Road el
PO Box 945 Martinsburg WV 25403
Martinsburg WV 25402 United States |
United States |
|
TH_ W e -(:;:“_F E..,"Tﬁ*f]‘fﬁizm T = iy =L : =
Closer | 1 EA I| H7: ‘ 14,384.00 14,384.00 |
' 1ea Automatic Opener 9542
; 2ea Actuator 8310-853T |
‘ . 1ea Weather Ring 8310-801
|
' M1: i
l i 1ea Automatic Opener 9542 REG
} 3ea Actuator 8310-853T
F 1ea Weather Ring 8310-801
Notes: |
| 1. Tax is not included. I
2. Installation is not included. |
- |
| |
|| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
i
| |
| |
.! |
|
f i ]
"rsnuucon'&nous- e : = == - —— = —
o d ory specis ordor matera Sy Subtotal  14,384.00
Lo d“ hwnlcn itle ‘"bmt_w,‘ 'mﬂm :II :ﬂurney fees necessary to colfect payment of past dus accounts. Shipplng (Tmc'( De"v.rzg} s 1 4 384 88

Prices are current and subject to change. Supply chain market is volatile and availabllity could be limited.



ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION

S;S S & S ELECTRIC, INC.

August 237, 2021
Estimating
Subject: WVSDB Security Upgrades

Dear Sirs & Madams,

Per your request, | am submitting costs for RFP#1 on the aforementioned project. My price is based on
drawings and scope of work. My price includes:

¢ Provide additional power and security at doors specified in RFP.
+ Labor toinstall.
¢ Sales Tax.

My price to you is for the amount of: § 6,000.00

) hape this proposal meets with your approval.

Sincerely,
Jan Bteietbeck

Dan Strietbeck
Estimator
Dan@ssewv.com

File:7182

2252 Frankfort Hwy * Ridgeley, WV 26753 « 304-738-9406 * Fax 304-738-3251
website: www.sselectricwv.com



QUOTE

Handi Ramp
5600 99th Ave., Suite A / Kenosha / Wisconsin 53144 ihmgﬁzlz‘:‘;m
Phone: 847-680-7700 / Fax:847-816-8866 Vi ep <5,
www.HandiRamp.com
BILL TO: SHIP TO: T
:(‘\tiga!r(l:{ :Vhller Contractors, Inc. W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc. thetzel@handiramp.com
Thank you for the opportunity
Baltimore, Maryland, to earn your business.
United States
(304) 257-8959
Quote Date PO Number Payment Terms Shipping Method
Aug 31, 2021 Prepay Common Carrier
Project Description: Custom rubber threshold ramp for 1 1/2" rise, Ramps to be 66" wide and comes in 2 pieces.
Freight not included. Can be provided upon request
SNo. ltoms # Hiem Detalls Qty List Price Total
L {Custom Rubber Threshold Ramp) Custom Rubber Threshold Ramp 1 $371.39 $ 371.39
112"Hx 17 314" L x 66" W
2 {Freight) Freight 1 $0.00 $0.00
Freight not included. Can be provided upon request
Sub Total $371..39
Discount* $0.00
Tax** $0.00
Freight v 3000
Grand Total $3iide

Terms and Conditions:

Retura Policy: A1l non-custom products may be returned within 38 days. Custom products can net be returned. ALl returns require return

autherization and a 20% restocking fee. Returns shipped without authorization will be refused. Shipping costs for returns are at the

customer's expense. Call 847-680-7768 to reguest a return authorization number.

Delinquent Accounts: A discount has Leen offered in return for prompt payment and will be withdrawn it payment is late. Overdue accounts will
be charged a late fee of 1.5% per month. All discounts offered are applicable only if invoice is paid on or before due date listed. Surcharge:

Due to volatility in the raw material prices, final material surcharge will be determined at time of productien.

Limited Warranty: The Handi-Ramp warranty provides for a one-year limited warranty from the date of invoice against defects in material and
workmanship. We will repair or replace the product at ocur discretion, This Warranty does not cover misuse or abuse of the product by the user.
This warranty requires that the owner / user provide standard maintenance including but not limited to cleaning, painting and bolt tightening

if applicable. **Tax: Applicable TAX will be applied or adjusted at time of shipping per your state's requirements.

Quotation Acceptance:

By my signature below, I hereby authaorize Handi-Ramp to proceed with production and delivery of work / product as quoted herein. I understand

that custom items require additional signed authorization approving production drawings.

Authorized Signature Date:

Print Name: . _ Title:




www.SafePathProducts.com | 1-800-497-2003

/ SA FE PATH} 21 Valley Coust, Chico, CA. 95973
e e 5o ®

BEMOOLE RESIDEMTIAL SYHRNAGILRE COMIMERLIAL STALCIUNMS MULTI-FAMILY




Product Specs

A Solld, 100% recycled rubber

< Made In the USA

A Designed for immadiate and easy installation
 Ensures Instant accessibility

A 3-sided approach

4 Easily cut to fit inside door Jambs, molding, etc.
A Availabls in %" up to 2" heights

A Custom sizes available

REQUEST YOUR QUOTE ONLINE!

www.SafePathProducts.com/designs

5 mrim—

=P

s 5 =
__Rer

— ey e e
A R-T|oR-
—

M -

Or Call SafePath Products Today
1-800-497-2003

4 Grip pattems & colors vary by size

wstic Brick
Antigus Branze
Terra Coita
Oustad Canguccin

Gramis Gray

.

Customize the color of your EZEdge™
Transition with StoneCap™ coating

EZEdge” Transitions

PROBLEM:

iRys

SOLUTION:

o hatard.

38 tor ar immediata resolution.



/ INTERIOR | EXTERIOR
m .r | - _'-—"’F‘.‘
RESIDENTIAL ;
Almost any | - EZEdge™ Ramp
threshold can be EZEGQ‘:"” Ramp ‘ Concrete Patio
made accessible |  INDOOR CARPET
quickly and '
effortlessly.
m R IR
GYMNASIUM SN
Sk 1‘&;}. {? Ve, ":::.v b
Gym floors and "% K e e
doorways are made SRSy “@”\;@-';;.ﬁ:&g;w%m‘ ,.of"ﬂ’/
compliant in minutes e

with solid rubber ramps,
removing tip hazards.

FeEDn
| -

COMMERCIAL

Single, double or even
roli-up doors become

accessible quickly and
easlily and do not have
any weight limitations.

i &

SCHOOLS & PARKS

Every accessible
route, either interior
or exterior, can
instantly be made
ADA compliant.

MULTI-FAMILY

Exterior and interior
entrances, balconies,
storage units and garages
are made accessible

and compliant with
EZEdge™ ramps.

- -
$’

STABIUMS

Surround field turf and
sport-flooring with
our EZEdge™ ramps,
making every thruway
accessible and safe.

www.SafePathProducis.com | 1-800-487-2003
311 Citerson Drive #10, Chico, CA, 95928




> - ot a1 s T .
-'C’M—-— . el L

—

VSEVIGNY BUILDING [
FROM OUTSIDE DOORS | dn
plize and H7i =

$
- _
P AN LY ot
- . Y [ g .
- ’ - *




)
!
|
b
4
|

SEVIGNY BUILDING
FROM INSIDE DOORS
H7e and H7i




0 16’ 32’ 64’

e r——

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"

Secondary School for the Deaf %&ﬂ.ﬂsﬂ% _ﬂ S ey S
{E| Bectricol Box

Overall Ground Floor Plan

[E] Fire Extinguisher




0 18° 32 64’

T —

SCALE: 1/32” = 1’-0”

Ay N

R
™ /“H ___l..‘ &aiu..\J_./

=l i.m_q

R -1 R
S S

e g g — N|

L __L_f;E _In_

Secondary School for the Deaf

(1) Ederior Door Tog

[@] Main Gas Shutoft

Overall First Floor Plan

[E* Blectricol Box

[F] Fire Extinguisher




KELLER HALL
-, . FROM OUTSIDE DOORS
~ M1e AND DOOR Mf1i




KELLER HALL
FROM INSIDE DOORS
M1e AND DOOR M1i




T .

@

e | a2
E\/.—.\/J—Mb La SN2

-

[

n??
a8

i

oo .\..., N — w.nn.qFra Lf\.|= T

e peT s .mrJul s

B

.

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-Q"

1 Exerior Door Tog |:7" Mholn, Bleciricol Shutoff
Keller Hall _M._ Waln Goa Shutod Moln Water Shyloff
Overall First Floor Plan m ,ﬂq. Hrﬂs




Increase PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $285.000.00 BOND NO. 82C233140

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. $2C233140 dated the 10th day of May, 2021, executed
by Liberty Mutual Insurance Company _as surety, on behalf of W. Harley Miller Contractors. Inc.
as current principal of record, and infavor of State of West Virginia Department of
Administration, as Obiigee, and in the amount of Two Hundred Fighty Five Thousand Dollars and
00/100 ($285.000.00).

In consideration of the agreedpremium chargedfor this bond, it is understood and agreedthat
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company hereby consents thateffective from the 17th day of December,
2021, saidbond shall be amended as follows:

THE BONDPENALTY SHALL BE Increased:

FROM: Two Hiundred Fighty Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($285.000.00)

TO: Three Hundred Fight Thousand Three Hundred Sixt ee Dollars and 00/100
(8308.363.00)

The Increase of saidbond penalty shall be effective as of the 17th day of December, 2021, and does
hereby agree that the continuity of protection under saidbond subject to changes in penalty shall
not be impaired hereby, provided that the aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not
exceed the amount of liability assumedby it at the time the act and/or acts of default were
committed and in no event shall such liability be camulative.

Signed, sealedand dated this 27th day of December,2021.
W. Harley Miller Contractors, Inc.

x%ﬁ PRINCIPAL
BY: - L
/?faﬁ{sw/.;1 16y, I1I-Prestuent

BY: / MR
Kimberly L. Miles, Lie’ejeo WYV Resident Agent, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT | -
i .

VE
L

o s
RN

THE ABOVE BOND IS HEREBY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:- /7 .,

State of West Virginia Department of Admnistration

OBLIGEE

_ngﬁt_w AJ TITLE




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOQF
2. County of to-wit:
3. h . a Notary Public in and for the

4, counly and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF _West Virginia

10. Countyof___ uu"ﬂ(uu'\ fo-wit
1. 4 e R e  a Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that b oW

s

13. whoas, Py Lf.-»LC-\»Qf"\’]' signed the foregoing writing for
------- A vaeoﬁpaahmfggm%mmm before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
2 A m,%x'm, dayof  December 2021

Vickie R Kave ‘ s 1Y o

R gy al 44 Colorado Court 19 17. \0)\“ U R
> Falling Waters, WV 254

%"/“ My Commlss?on Expires October 29, 2024 (Notary Public)

e-eet Ky COTIISSRIN BHES O11 Hhe 4 L‘QJ day of ouUobw Y-

Acknowledgment by Surety

19. STATE OF West Virginia

20. County of __Kanawha to-wit:
21. |, __Tammy Selbe . a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hercby cerfify that  Kimberly L. Miles

23. who as, Aﬁomey—in—FaCt signed the foregoing wriﬁng for
2% Liberty Mutual Insurance Company a comporation

hasthrsday,mmywdoowﬂy before me, acknowledged the sald writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. Givenune i 1 27th day of December 2021

{ S5 % NotaryPubac.SMe OlWesquglma o7 W ? g € ! ) Z

TAMMY SELBE (
105 Southern Woods Drive 4
: (@w Public) Tammy Selbe
__10th day of August, 2024

South Charfeston, WV 25309
pires August 10, 2024

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

of Execuﬂox Approved ¢ ) Atlomey General

L»Ku Iy L'B & W) B | T}

This

(Deputy Attomey General)



mmwmmmuammmmmnuemmm
bimd the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

£

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
The Ohio Casually Insurance Company Certificaie No: 8208388-015026
West American Insurance Company
POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Obio Insurance Company is a comparation duly ized under the laws of the Siate of New Hampshire, that

orgenized
Mmmmhammwmmmammammmmmmbamw@mﬂ
mamamdm%ﬁmmmmmmmmmwwmmwmdueshe:ebymne.xmstitmeandapmt. Benedict J.
Tockarshewsky: Domald L. Robests, Jr.; Francis M. McGinley; Jessica J. Bentley; Kimberly L. Miles; Lisa M. Habernehl; Mary J. Grant; Steven D, Logue

2 of he clty of Blue Bell siata of PA mwamwmmmmmmmmmmmma
mmmnmumdmmmanasmmastmmmwwdmmmmmmmwmm
'dmmmmmmmmuomimmmmwwmmmmwmmammmMmm
PEISORS.
mmmm,mmammmmwmamm«mwmmmmmmammr-avebeenamm
therelnthis  Ist  dayof  October , 2021 .

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit,

currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees.

State of PENNSYLVANIA
County of MONTGOMERY
Onfiis  Ist dayof  October , 2021 mmmmmum,mwwmmmmwdmmm
mmﬁmwﬁ,ﬁﬁmmmmmm:smheﬁgaﬂubnﬂsomo.mmmmmnmem
mmwmmmwmmwmsawmm.
mmm.lmmmwwmmmwmmamdmmmmmuymmmmm

.,,.‘Z;MM

S

verification in

quiries,
.com

@libertymutual

ol

filos

'rmmuomm

mmamnmwmmmmwwwmmwmmamwmmw,mm
WMMMMWMMMmthMMMMam

ARTICLE X0l - Exscution of Contracts: Seetion 5. Surely Bonds and Undertaidngs.

For bond and/or Power of Attorne

mmdmmm@ﬁdmhmwmmuﬁ&mwaﬁﬁmmmsﬂﬁdmorlbemﬁdentmypmabe,

R

please call 610-832-8240 or emai

mﬂmmmm—hxsmumynahmummhmmmmwdeﬁmasmetyammdaﬂu:uleﬂd:ings,

mmmmmmmm—mmmumamhmmmdmmmﬁmwwmm

Company by their signatiwe and execulion of any such instruments and to aliach ﬂmehﬁeseddﬂu%m.ﬂmwmﬂedmmmmﬁmﬁmasﬁ

signed by the president and atiested by the secvetay.
mdm-mmﬁmm.mwmmmmdmm.ammuw.mnmmwmm-
wsmmwmammﬁmmmmmmmmmsmmaudmmmmmmmw
oblgations.

M—WWMQIMWM&MMWMMMGWW@mﬁmeoﬁE
m.mwmammdwmdmmwmmhmmmmwmmmmzmmecmwm
the same force and effect as though manually affed.

Lmnmmmmm,m%mmm.mmmm.nmm fnsurance Company da
hﬂﬂywﬁﬂﬂdmmmﬁmﬁmmmsammaﬂmmdﬂe%dmmmsﬁmﬂaﬁshﬂmmmm

hies not been revoked. »
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto e my rand and affved he seals of said Companies dayw. 01




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payrofi taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default. '

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into 2 payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its polifical
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or fiability to the old fund or to the uninsured empioyers’ fund or being
in poficy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory worlers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, parinership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penailty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or empioyer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: W- Harley Mille_];\Contractors » Inc.
T =

AN (=
Authorized Signature: N - Date: _4/20/2021
vi . ] . -“—-*‘—‘.ww—_‘—————ﬂp-“-"’

State of est Virginia
County of _ Berkeley , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this20tkiay of April , 2021 .
My Commission expires _CctoPer 29 , 2024

__________________ ¥ -
AFFIX SEAL HERE i SEFIGIAL SEA NOTARY PUBLIC V3 Uad R ,‘—\’(CU«b

Y PUBLIC :
STATE \(rn); l_\éVERS}g‘a\‘gRGIMA Purchasing Afiidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

_11 Colorado Court
Fal{mg Waters, WV 25449
My Comenission Expires October 29, 2024

~at

Sl LT D e,




